Dr. C P Gupta
Public Information Officer

Ph: 0141-4071583(O) 08209728816(M)

Fax: 0141-3020538

Email: cp.gupta@jagannathuniversity.org

Registered Post

No.: JNU/PIO/2019-20/

November 14,2019

Sandeep kumar Al Murad Group of Education, Villege- Reshipora Athoora, Tehsil & P.O. KREERI, District Baramulla _193198 Jammu & Kashmir.

Subject: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

We have received a letter on subject cited above on dated October 18, 2019 to provide certain information under RTI Act, 2005:

1. Name and List of all the approvals of the University

Jagan Nath University, Jaipur has been established by Act No. 19 of 2008 of the Rajasthan State Legislature and approved by University Grants Commission under the UGC Act, 1956. The University has been accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) and is also a member of the Association of Indian Universities (AIU). The University is running various Under-graduates, Post-Graduate and Doctorate programmes in Engineering & Technology, Management & Commerce, Law, Architecture, Agriculture Science and Education etc. with the approval of concerned regulatory bodies i.e. Bar Council of India, Council of Architecture, National Council for Teacher Education, UGC, Pharmacy Council of India and Distance Education Council, etc.

2. Name and List of Scholarship Schemes (Government or Private) for students from Jammu and Kashmir to taken admission in the University.

The details of various scholarships are available on National Scholarship Portal (www.scholarships.gov.in)

3. Name and List of Scholarship Schemes (Government or Private) for students belonging to minority communities to take admission in your University.

The scholarship schemes for students belonging to minority communities are available on National Scholarship Portal (www.scholarships.gov.in)

- 4. What is the Admission criteria for the students from Jammu and Kashmir in your university?
 Admission Criteria for the admissions in various UG and PG Programs has been given on the University website (www.jagannathuniversity.org)
- 5. If a student passout his/her 12th (Physics, Chemistry, Math)from National Board of School Education, Jammu and Kashmir (www.nbse.in), what are the various options in your university for him/her.

The list of courses given on the university website (www.jagannathuniversity.org) clearly provides the eligibility requirements for various courses. For full details you may go through the website.

6. Name and List of all the courses offered by your University along with the fee structure.

The name and list of all the courses offered by the University alongwith the fee structure is available on the university website (www.jagannathuniversity.org). For full details you may go through the website.

The appellate authority is Registrar of the university.

With regards,

(Dr. C P Gupta)